

## BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1212, Trichy Road Coimbatore - 641 018 Tamilnadu India Phone: 91 - 422 - 2204100 Fax: 2309999 (Sales) 2204222 (Purchase) 2204233 (Accounts) E-Mail: bascbe@bannari.com Website: www.bannari.com CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

SEC/MAIL/2022

21.04.2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G

Bundera-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400051

**NSE CODE** 

: BANARISUG

ISIN No.

: INE459A01010

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

BSE CODE

: 500041

ISIN No.

: INE459A01010

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Ref: Intimation - Loss of Share Certificate - reg.

Shareholder's intimation received at our RTA

M/s Cameo Corporate Services Limited on 20.04.2022

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the share certificate detailed below has been reported lost and the shareholder have requested us to issue duplicate share certificate:

Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio Number	Certificate No(s).	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
UMA MISHRA & MR RAM NARAYAN MISHRA	U0004048	62263	3688101	3688150	50

Please find attached the letter received from the shareholder for your reference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY

ACS No.12580

Encl:



Wr. CN'S

Mrs Uma Mishra,

273, Sind Society,

Poona 411007.

08.04.2022.

To.

The Company Secretary,

Bannari Amman Sugars Ltd.,

1212, Trichy Road,

Coimbatore 641018.



1005

Dear Sir,

Sub: Loss of Share Certificate & Furnishing KYC Details as requested.

## Folio No U0004048

We have been holding 50 shares of FV 10 for a long time. I am the first holder. My late husband was the second holder. I cannot locate the physical share certificate inspite of our best efforts, and hence request you to issue a duplicate share certificate. Also, since my husband Ram Narayan Mishra is no more, his name may please be deleted in your records and the fresh certificate can be issued only in my name. A copy of the death certificate is attached as would be required.

We are also enclosing the duly completed PAN / KYC form received from Cameo Corporate Services Ltd, with all requested attachments, so you can take appropriate action. All this is being sent to you since it involves the loss and reissue of misplaced share certificates.

On receipt of the fresh share certificate, we will take the required actions to demat the same.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,

Mrs. Uma Mishra.

Uma Mishra

Encl: Death Certificate of 2<sup>nd</sup> holder Mr. Ram Narayan Mishra/ Counterfoil of last dividend warrant/ Client Master List/ Self attested PAN Card, Aadhaar Card/ IDBI passbook 1<sup>st</sup> page/ Cancelled cheque.